

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO**

**SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LAWS AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 5—2011]

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Science and Technology)
(National Assembly))*

GOVT COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION SYSTEMS
LIBRARY
2011 -07- - 5
LIBRARY
GOVT COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

[B 5A—2011]

ISBN 978-1-77037-851-3

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LAWS AMENDMENT BILL [B 5—2011]

CLAUSE 4

1. On page 3, in line 21, after “may” to insert “₁”.
2. On page 3 in line 22, after “Board” to insert “₁”.

CLAUSE 14

1. On page 5, in line 18, to omit “provides” and to substitute “provide”.
2. On page 5, in line 18, to omit “source” and to substitute “sources”.

CLAUSE 52

1. On page 13, from line 37, to omit paragraph (a).

CLAUSE 54

1. On page 14, from line 10, to omit paragraph (a) and to substitute:
 “(a) by the substitution for paragraph (c) of subsection (1) of the following paragraph:
 “(c) after the commencement of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1993 (Act No. 200 of 1993), has been convicted of **[an offence]** a crime specified in Schedule 1 of the Criminal Procedure Act, 1977 (Act No. 51 of 1977), whether in the Republic or elsewhere, and sentenced to imprisonment **[for a period exceeding three months, or to a]** without the option of a fine **[as alternative thereto];”;**”.

CLAUSE 55

1. On page 14, from line 34, to omit “1997 (Act No. 51 of 1997)” and to substitute “1977 (Act No. 51 of 1977)”.

MEMORANDUM ON THE OBJECTS OF THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LAWS AMENDMENT BILL

1. On page 16, in the seventh line of the Memorandum on the Objects of the Science and Technology Laws Amendment Bill, to omit “the Constitution and”.